Appeal dated 01.05.2020 by Sh.Purushotham Manohar Lal Gandhi
(“Appellant”) against the non-receipt of replv of appllcal;lon dated
15.03.2020 under le.{ht to Informatlon Act, 2005 (“Act”)

ORDER

RTI appeal having registration no. PGCIL/A/E/20/00018 has been
received through online on 01/05/2020 from the appellant against non-
receipt of reply for the application dated 15/03/2020, wherein the
Appellant has sought for information pertaining to the compensation
details disbursed for the construction of Gadarwada-Warora Line (PWTL).

On perusal of the RTI Application & Corporate IOM dtd 18/03/2019, it is
observed that the information sought by the appellant comes under the
jurisdictional area of ED (WR-I)/Appellate Authority, which needs to be
replied in terms of the provisions of the Act.

Accordingly, the “Appeal”, RTI'Application & the comments received from
Dy CEO, PWTL have been forwarded to ED (WR-I)/Appellate Authority for
further necessary action.

The “appellant” will be informed accordingly.

Date: 19.05.2020.
\

PR
Executixie&)ire tor

First Appellate Authority
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.,
WR-II, Vadodara.






POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

INTER OFFICE MEMO

From: DGM & PIO (TBCB) To: Sr. GM (CPY & CPIO. CC
Ref.: CC:TBCB:RTI: Date: 18" Mar, 2019

Subject: Approval for Nomination of CPIQ and Appellant Authorities of Subsidiarics
companies (SPVs) under TBCB Route ’

This is with reference to I0M C/CP/RTi/2019/TBCB Dt 15" March 2019 regarding details of
the Nominated CP1Os and Appellate Authority of Subsidiaries under TBCB.

Please find attached herewith above mentioned details as per Annexure-F and Annexure-11. as on

18™ March 2019,
Qn*vaﬂ (-

Ashish Agrawal

Copy with kind information to: ED, TBCB,







Annesure-|

| Details ul Nominaited CPIOs .
[S1 Mo, [Name ol Subsidingies Namce Designation Mobile no.  fE-mail id Emp. No |Address
POWERGRIETSoutheng Venhatapatln - Raga
I 'l""""""""" “"\ Sadimpalli (Sh NJSE G, SR TAN2073796 |nvprajuicepowerindind 41390 [SR-1, Secunderabad
Faistss o Sy aidin .
Linnnted (PSTEST Vi Raiy)
POWERGRID Unchabar . 3
2, Fransmission Linted ShAK R ITI i i 41 SU09904 Jakea | @npowergridindia.com 00317 NR-11l Varanasi
(PLITL)
POWERGRID Kala Amb | ;
. SheAnil S X . . s : :
1 Fransmission Limed GM 1O NR-N 88947201201 powergndingdia.com 16554 NR- Hamirpuramin
(PKATLY
FOMWERGHD Medimpur
4 Jecear Fransmissien ShA Harzl LGNV TR G447 35952 [abarat@powerdndinda.com 10876 ER-1 RHQ-Kalkata
Limied (PMITL) ¥
POWERGRID Venagin
S Fesariisston Syatem
Lt
POWERGRID
b Vuokibind Jwalatpht g epnginin 55 Gse, Sra $630508668 |3 shatma@powergndindie cor 10142 INR-TIE Agra
Trinsnussien Limted .
HEERIN]
POWERGRID NM ,
7 lransmission Linited ShoP O Garg COM, SR-11 425409511 |pegangipowergndindia.com 20030 SR-11 RHQ-Bangalore
(PNMTL.)
POWERGRID Jabalpur Sh Farakad Vi
] Transimission Linited R St GMOWR-IE 9425310412 Jroviepowergridindia com 30558 WR-H RHQ-Vadodara
Venkiteswaran
AR E .
POWERGRID Wa A R
! Lsnsamssion L united ..l,l | |wa25093011 20050 WR-1, Nagpur
& ¥ i o i rkaprawalcepowerpridindia.com
=] WERGRID Parhi Dipak
10 | ransossion Lmnted Santoshrao CGM WR- 9422811705 25010 WR-I, Nagpur
(e Blhajekan dipakbhajekar@powereridindia com
POWERGRID
g, [Rhiwlanchol Sh.  Mohsmmadt o o era 9431815692 15040 |ER-, Patna
Transmission Linited Quamrul Huda
{PMTL) hadagepowerendindia com
gy [IPUERGRID:  Viomle vwie ED. S 9440908902 [stav i porwergridindia com 0070 [SRIL, Bangalore
Fransmssion Lunied
POWERGRID  Varanasi 0 p—— ,
B | Tansission Systemf o CUNMLNRE SDOMY5095S [naveensnvasva@ powergndindiacom 120089 | NR-HT Varanasi
Linmted

poa v




2. Details of Nominated Appellate Authorities

Annexvore-11

SL No. Name of Subsidiaries Nume Designation Mabile no, E-mail id Emp. No Addresc
POWERGRID Southem
! Interconnector Transimssion |[Sh.\ Sekba LD - (ES) - 10 Region |9420008917  [veeb b o poere g ! 0 S RHO-Secundenabd
System Limied {PSITSL)
POWERGRID Unchahm
2 Transinission Limited Sh, R K Singh ED - (E9) - VC-Region [S483191211 Db sinphiapov cogndiogi 110 NICHERI ) ueknom
(PUTL)
POWERGRID Kala Amb
i Transmission Linnted Sh. Jai Pal Simgh EO - (E9) - 1C-Repion [8130194:462 e g nadindig Lo 071194 SR RHO- Lunmn
(PKATL})
POWERGID Medimpur
El Jeerat Transmssion Limited [Nand Kishor Ohdar  [ED < (850 - VO -Region |G434740031 [pb bl e ndig ot RUETE LR RIT Rl
(PAMITLY
POWERGRID Vemagin
5 Transnussion System ShoV Sebhar ED - (- FO-Regaon [H40908917 s sehbiar 2 powognsdindis oo ~ b S RN Segun
Lonnted {PVTSL)
POWERGRID Firozabad
[ Jawaharpur Transimssion [Sh, B K Singh ED - (B9 - FC-Region [9483191201 st nlinglig . 11144 NEAHTRMO L ugknea
Lunied (PEITL)
POWERGRID NA
7. Fransmission Lunited Sh. S Ravi LD-(L9)- VC-Regaon  [9490908502  |seavvaipow ergndinduicon 30740 SK-1RHOQ-Bangatore
(PNMTL)
POWERGRID Jabalpur
8 Transmission Limited Sh. DK Singh ED - (E9) - 1C Region (7043032001 |dksingh@powergridindia com RO WR-RHEO- Vadodara
I'ITL)
4 | g R 'ﬂ%l){:ﬁ?dﬁ? vhhh w ey 20018 W R RFO Nappu
SRGRID Parli
& 5 .
16 | Transmission Limited Sho Vinod - Kumart gy 1 Region [480687467 @i eigedi i s WAL RION s
Khare
(P71
POWERGRID
] Mithalanchal Transimvission [Sh, Sunit Noth Sahay |ED- (L) HC-Region  |9431815843  Jsnsaluvipow crpndindia com 40044 ER-1 RHE-Pana
Limited (PMTL)
WE izag .
12 fo m.m.'ml’im"ed VIZELG) v Sekhar ED- (F9)- LC-Region 9440908917 sw F A o 107 [SRORHO-Secad
TOWT B
;| |[OVERGRID  Vershsiiey o it ED- (FO) GC-Regsion 9485191201 [oi sumph e o et oo P [N RIOA ko

ransinssion Linnted

omallv




5/15/2020 Fw: RTI reply 00125 - Ajl V V {3faft 1 €y

‘Fw: RTI reply 00125

Anil Kr Chourasia (T3, IRREm

Fii 5/15/2020 11.06 AM
TmAji VY (3ril €t diy <ajivijay @powergridindia.com>;

¢r Manoj Gaurikar (A ﬂﬁaﬂ"} <manoj.gaurikar@powergridindia.com>;

@ 5 attachments

Cir-Circutar-20190820-00.pdf, tower base as per RR Saoner -1.pdf, Saoner Codr cori approval -24.07.2019.pdf, 00123 15.3.2020.pdf; rti
reply appeal 1.docx;

a correction in rti draft reply for date of COD which is corrected in new attachment as 10,07.2018 in place of
12,10.2018,

regards

From: A C <chourasiaak@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2020 10:48 AM

To: powergrid bhopal; Anil Kr Chourasia {Q.%. %ﬁlﬁﬁfﬂ}
Subject: RTl reply 00125

pfa
pl discuss for any clarification

regards,

GIATETT: UF E wravidE & rarrT [59H G ¥dl gIT ST 8 ford http:fapps.powergridindia.com/Disclaimer.htm UT §@T 0T §HaT &/

Disclaimer: This e-mall Is governed by the Disclaimer Terms & Conditions of POWERGRID which may be viewed at http://apps.powergridindia.com/Disclaimer.htm

hitps:fiwebmail.powergridindia com/owa/#tviewmodel=ReadMessageltem&item!D=AAMKADIINTg1 ZDRLTBKY|gtNDQOYi 1IOWZILWNKZDUSNmMZKYmY ...
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s | Information sought Reply/Comments Remarks
No
1|8 lnmi:i"ﬁ}, fﬁ?ﬁggi‘%ﬁéﬁﬁ%w N 1. The construction work in the | Enclosed  CC
Eﬂqﬁﬂmmf};ﬁm{;vqgﬂ@m(\;{]T{égﬁlgagl,qﬂiﬁm’am\ above said portion transmission | Order dtd
EF.SC:’O.@)ﬁw.gwﬁﬁﬁéﬁiw36"2.(?5%}355?0373?% line in Maharashtra (District | 20.08.2019
A 3R, (3) WA F ¢ A R 2R w3¢3 &yt unes & .
atlﬁuﬁ?’mq&rg%ﬂ Hl‘d‘;\??}ﬁ SR ﬂg{ﬁéi snfermte b Nagpur) was done by WR-Il and line
IR BT A e e somarar A e 9 Hsiwen B was commissioned & charged on
il G wd T A1 & A wa fcRa e wiswaa - 10,07.2018 (CoD). As per CC Order
D RREF Toeal STaTd S T T OeIE dtd 20.08.2019, presently this part
FRGNT 3 Siean ofind & 2) gr fffa nrswam s esu @ | of line is under jurisdiction of WR-.
2| o argA & A H Aron TG R T 5.032. 1, T W 220 :
wd 03 TUT T F 2oy A AT IRTURTER & ar & FE # yf . _
YR ! UM SfiFerl w1aR 3 srmer & Frogs i | 2. The above information sought by
TR areser ar & Fre @ 89 @1 fPan gemasn aa fFargaur | Sh Pursottam Manoharlal Gandhi
TR G BHITY ofa & & W H B d W wa @ Raia through RTI no
e o 9 91 SHE R &
: - Con - R PGCIL/R/E/00/20/00123 dtd
: 15,03,2020 does not pertain to him.
%)) NERTY o TR [olegl Sfdtd |iie dedled H Waais
3| Swva i v 713, 70 A e o This information pertains to one | “°PY of
A urygu grgH F apl A v T T @ vd mae vl w lv Sh hR approval order
203 T HE @ Lo T FATHA o167 @ 2187 E0w 83 TTH U @i person namely Sh Sonu Ganesh Rao b Revenue
& R d Fr) B ) otresn SR B0 a0 a7 yin s Saheb whose compensation details yth i
;r@ﬁqmmﬂ%w SHRIST 0 3 7 o8 el 4 e are enclosed in attached sheet of ::o'nzrr' \(/District
O T X 0, S (0 W @ 403 el W saoner Tehsil {(MH Gout approved |\ )
Roly T % SIpep Y HIFRH Tafrst et it T & ol 5 it order for land tower base & | ‘S
afftn srres srerar gl e gy afif 7 e Corridor compensation). anarastra
10 SR MR T elel 9l vl : Enclosed  for
5 iy FTer A0 Tl - e s mel A3y it i oh 231 2 tower base and
o @ 290 W W (o3 I T B Lol & TTEEAI Al Ui griEy) ;
engA & A2 ol yffy o i g T R ufafaly corridor)







3/16/2020 RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
chlstratlon No PGC IL;’R/E/ZOIOOIB Date of Receipt : 15/03/202Q B l
' Type of Receipt : Online Receipt -~ Language of Request: Hindi
| .Nz.ame: mﬂmﬂmiﬂ | Gender: Male
Address: 1 S, TR 9%, Hade,, degd -], Rregl- AR,
Pin:44 1112 |
 State: Maharashtra Country : India |
© PhoneNo.: +91-0422502811 Mobile No. : +91-9422502811
Emal] ldhgandhign@gmmlwm :
N Status(R;falfU rban) Rural ‘ Education Status : Graduate
] Is Requester Below Poverty Li;u'a No _ B Citizenship Status Indian
AmountPaid: 10)  Modecof Payment Payment Gateway |

Does it concern the life or Liberty No(Normal)
of a Person 7 :
Information Sought : (3 )W%Wﬁﬂ@ TG IR dgdie 8 UiaRiis

HRUNTH 10 Si5ar @iy &7 %) gR1 RHETSERT Gk vey &
4t oo g & Her g fRd (o) d %.933R A Fffd o
3¢/ , (&) T .92 § Fifa eraR & 3¢r, (@) T ® 03 § Fififa
TRF UR, (B Ta T KR UPRHT TR FAFYH R BT
Sufaurfla sfrer TR & siegerar § Fge sferetive gty |
TTER I &7 <7 e airasT o f3ra & duT U8 gefias &8 |
sfaa & o @ § Bd 9 § o9 F [Falka e ma su a"d
() HERTY & AFTR Fore] sferfa T1a-R agdlia d dirfrs
HRUNRH 31t Srear (i &7 3) gR1 FAfHd Mear Rk veu &
- urwor a1z & At A Ao THGR R T $.933R , T .92
Td % 203 94T T4 @ 204 H FTHT URWUIAEA & AR & Fd & Y
YR 1 UMY SiierenTS Tra=R @) sregera o Fgaa s
A U TR & 2 s &3 &1 fosan gerraet aa fear g qu
Tg gaiael H1Y ofdd & do @ 7 oY §6 § o9 $d faaid
fpar a1 39 S1ad IHPRN
(%) ) HERTY & ARTYR foregT Sfepia AR dgefier # viavfrs
BRURTA 3 Sear (@i &7 3) gR1 it metarT R vey &
F oRyoT A5 & ARt H HIoT IR 9 H.4313R, T B R0 T4 B
903 TYT G F o4 B T eTeR &1 eTar =Tt &7 Taw uRwor A
& AR & 2 @ Yty o1 geae Fuia e 9o a8 iy sipue
Y AR 3T 9 o T o piY Iuandt yff wes 39
CIEE]
(8) T g R T 5.039R , T .4310 WA 3 03 AU W 5
- 904 B TfE argpwer Wi T qanaw ag four mar g d 59 Srad

hitps://rtiontine.govin/RTIMIS/INODAL/RTIDetails.php ?reg=92uK % 2F P%2Bbunl0fzk%2BoY GOSIPpwlINUCgsmGXuBDBMe QU % 3D 2

Request Pertains to :




3/16/2020 RTi Details

Wi YR S1yaT TR AU gRY Stférep e ftifa & e gy
U 3fepYeh AR TaH U agR &1 ufafefy

(W) fedia 2l Faees - TmamR R Ao Ty g 59 .030R .
d .20 Fd T 203 TUTTA B ol & AT &F TaH TR
A & e Byl BT v 70 Hemieh U ) wfafa

f

Print || Save || Close |

hitps:/ftionline.govin/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails, php Preg=92uK%2F P %2Bbuni0fzk%2BoY GOSIPpwINUCgsmGXuBDBMe OU% 30 2{2




